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CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSI :
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DPWH FIELD OFF!

RECEIVED

Republic of the Philippines

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Bureau of Customs
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the Bureau of Customs in the CSC website:

JOY R.

JUL 01 2021

.
Time: 2. 28

ZA-BANCORO
Sr. Human fesource Specialist

(A

Khristine aw V. Melencio
Date: July 01, 202}/
|V
= Sjlaryl Qualification Standards
Position Title (Parenthetical Title, i N ob/
No. 1 Plantilla Item No. Monthly Sala PLACE OF ASSIGNMENT
applicable) Pay ¥ = Education Experience Training Eligibility Qompgteney
Grade (if applicable)
. ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Il BOCB-ADA2-522005 | 2 | PHP12,790.00 E'emg’r‘;f’rg’a?:“""' None required | None required None required PORT OF MANILA
2 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Il BOCB-ADA2-56-2005 | 2 | PHP12790.00 | S1°MEMaNSchool | noe required | Nonerequired |  None required PORT OF MANILA
3 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Ii BOCB-ADA2-134-2005 | 2 | PHP 1278000 | FElMEMa School | nong requied | None required None required PORT OF MANILA
Completion of two-year Career Service (Sub-
4 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-277-2005 4 PHP 14,400.00 e None required None required professional) PORT OF LEGASPI
studies in college . Sl
First Level Eligibility
Completion of two-year GRar SEviCe: Blit-
B ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-316-2005 4 PHP 14,400.00 T None required None required professional) PORT OF DAVAO
studies in college . i
First Level Eligibility
Completion of two-year Career Service (Sub-
6 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-325-2005 4 PHP 14,400.00 an y None required None required professional) PORT OF CLARK
studies in college . -
First Level Eligibility
Completion of two-year SaISRT Seviee (Sul-
7 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-326-2005 4 PHP 14,400.00 g None required None required professional) PORT OF CLARK
studies in college " W
First Level Eligibility
R nunL— Career Service (Sub- FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
8 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-5-2005 4 PHP 14,400.00 P y None required None required professional) OFFICE - INTERNAL

studies in college

First Level Eligibility

ADMINISTRATION GROUP




ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV

BOCB-ADA4-6-2005

PHP 14,400.00

Completion of two-year
studies in college

None required

None required

Career Service (Sub-
professional)

BUDGET DIVISION - INTERNAL
ADMINISTRATION GROUP

FirsiJ.mLEhmmmv
Civ

_DPWH HIELD OFFICE PLANNING AND POLICY
10 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-8-2005 PHP 14,400,00 |“ompletion of two-year| .. ooired None required o r;fizzfﬁa? EIVED RESEARCH DIVISION -
i studies in college q q Firs| Level Eligibilt INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
UL 10 1 2001 GROUP
L 41" 4 |
Coalistion citirear Career Service (Sub- ] GENERAL SERVICES
11 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-32-2005 PHP 14,400.00 StE it i ’é None required None required rofessiohtme : DIVISION - INTERNAL
9 Firs{ Levaiigi NCORO | |ADMINISTRATION GROUP
. CENTRAL RECORDS
- Career Service (Sub-
12 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-30-2005 PHP 14400000 |Completionoftwoyear] 0. oouied | Nonersquited professional) MANAGEMENT DIVISION -
studies in college : - . INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
First Level Eligibility
GROUP
Career Service (Sub- VALUATION AND
. Completion of two-year ; : : CLASSIFICATION DIVISION -
13 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-53-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required Firs?f:;:?éﬁaignit ASSESSMENT & OPERATIONS
Ity COORDINATING GROUP
CaraRET A hRbRaT Career Service (Sub- PORT OPERATIONS DIVISION
14 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-61-2005 PHP 14,400.00 stf: i ’é None required None required professional) ASSESSMENT & OPERATIONS
g First Level Eligibility COORDINATING GROUP
) MANAGEMENT AND
) Career Service (Sub-
15 |  ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-33-2005 PHP 14,400.00 | COMPletion of two-year| e vooired | None required professional) bl el
studies in college First Level Eliqibilit REVENUE COLLECTION
glonity MONITORING GROUP
T Tym—— Career Service (Sub- LEGAL SERVICE - REVENUE
16 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-31-2005 PHP 14,400.00 stﬁ dies in colle 3; None required None required professional) COLLECTION MONITORING
9 First Level Eligibility GROUP
Career Service (Sub- PROSECUTICN AND
17 | ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-38-2005 PHP 14,400.00 | COmpletion oftwo-year| oo ooiired | None required professional) LTIeaV I B
studies in college First Level Eligibilit REVENUE COLLECTION
SRl MONITORING GROUP
Bl of fxoemn Career Service (Sub- FINANCIAL SERVICE -
18 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-46-2005 PHP 14,400.00 stt’ et ol i None required None required professional) REVENUE COLLECTION
9 First Level Eligibility MONITORING GROUP
; Career Service (Sub-
19 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-330-2005 PHP 1440000 |COmPletion oftwo-year| o ociiied |  None required professional) RelE IR O

studies in college

First Level Eligibility

- INTELLIGEE GROUP

/I



Completion of two-year

Career Service (Sub-

INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

20 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-334-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required ~ professior_‘nanl)_ _ - INTELLIGENCE GROUP
First Level Eligibility
) Career Service (Sub- ;
21 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-337-2005 PHP 14,400.00 C°$5§2:ri‘n°;;‘l"l’:";ea' None required | None required PTERALSERVICE COMMISSION-NCR ”‘:Lﬁétﬁggﬁggg’%gg
9 First §evel Eligyp\ésH| FIELD OFFICE
RECEIVED
CotBlotoN ot tWo-vear Caree{ Service (Sub- RADIO COMMUNICATION
22 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-75-2005 PHP 14,400.00 pieion y None required None required prdfessional) | JL 0 i 2021 DIVISION - ENFORCEMENT
studies in college . s e
First Lpvel Eligibility GROUP
Y
VAR
; TRADE INFROMATION AND
; Caree Servm'(ﬁu -BANCORO
E o Completion of two-year ; ; 4 . st RISK ANALYSIS OFFICE -
23 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-327-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required ~pn e rce Specia IE'-POST CLEARANCE AUDIT
First L
GROUP
Campliian of twossar Career Service (Sub- COMPLIANCE ASSESSMENT
24 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-328-2005 PHP 14,400.00 sts P — i None required None required professional) OFFICE - POST CLEARANCE
9 First Level Eligibility AUDIT GROUP
. SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT
: Career Service (Sub-
. y Completion of two-year ’ ; : DIVISION - MANAGEMENT
25 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-13-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required Firs??;i:fgﬁaiguit INFORMATION SYSTEM AND
RPN TECHNOLOGY GROUP
. Career Service (Sub-
26 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-295-2005 PHP 14,400,00 |Completion of two-year| 0 oriied | None required professional) RECIRE B R ALGIGAN
studies in college . I TACLOBAN
First Level Eligibility
i Career Service (Sub-
27 | ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-288-2005 PHP-14:400.00 |COMPIEtoN of o-Year| 1o vennined | Mornieraquired professional) GEELONIERNATIONAL
studies in college . L AIRPORT (MACTAN)
First Level Eligibility
: Career Service (Sub-
28 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-289-2005 PHP 14,400.00 |COMPletion of two-year) (oo ooiied | None required professional) CEBU INTERNATIONAL
studies in college . I AIRPORT (MACTAN)
First Level Eligibility
; Career Service (Sub-
29 ADMINISTRATIVE ADE IV |BOCB-ADA4-174-2005 PHP 14,400.00 |Completion oftwo-year| .\ ociired | None required professional) MARILA IRTERNATIONAL
studies in college . ol CONTAINER PORT
First Level Eligibility
: Career Service (Sub-
30 ADMINISTRATIVE ADE IV |BOCB-ADA4-180-2005 PHP 14,400.00 |Completion of two-year| oo ooiied | None required professional) MIANILAINTE PHATIGHAL

studies in college

First Level Eligibility

CONTAIN?fJPORT

(




Completion of two-year

Career Service (Sub-

MANILA INTERNATIONAL

31 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-183-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required _ professior}a'l)‘ . CONTAINER PORT
First Level Eligibility
: Career Service (Sub-
s Frey Completion of two-year . . MANILA INTERNATIONAL
32 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-186-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required " TTTM VICE COMMISSIONINCR | CONTAINER PORT
b H FIELD OFFICE
nirrn
VA%
. Career Jervice (Sub-
Completion of two-year x ; . MANILA INTERNATIONAL
33 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-196-2005 PHP 14,400.00 s None required None required profdssional)
studies in college First Ledel EIigibiliJ L 01 2021 CONTAINER PORT
. Career
’ 197. Completion of two-year ; . NCORQ MANILA INTERNATIONAL
34 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV BOCB-ADA4-197-2005 PHP 14,400.00 studies in college None required None required Firsfrlf:_f:, s specialist | CONTAINER PORT
Career Service (Sub- PUBLIC INFORMATION AND
. i Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant 2 ASSISTANCE DIVISION -
o AUMINSTIRATIVE AREY RECR-ARY - 10005 PHP 15,275.00 | ™5 dies in college experience training W cedinsioiion: W INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
First Level Eligibility GROUP
) MANAGEMENT AND
: Career Service (Sub-
Completion of two-year | 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant : TECHNICAL STAFF -
36 B 9.
ADMINRATISEEE M BOGE-ADARS 2005 PHP 18,200.00 | ™ 1\ idies in college experience training _ prefessionalj INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
First Level Eligibility GROUP
Career Service (Sub- PLANNING AND POLICY
. iR Completion of two-year | 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant ; RESEARCH DIVISION -
e SOLEARAE a0 PHP 16,200.00 | ™4 dies in college experience training . Professional)_ INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
First Level Eligibility GROUP
; MANAGEMENT AND
. Career Service (Sub-
38 |  ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADA6-15-2005 PP Y6:360:00 | HOmplean.of tyo-year] I yoar ol ilevant |-4-houre of Bl | ™ TECHNICAL STAFF «
studies in college experience training ’ e REVENUE COLLECTION
First Level Eligibility MONITORING GROUP
: OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY
X Career Service (Sub-
39 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADAG-36-2005 PHP 16,200.00 Complgt:oq of two-year| 1 year of.relevanl 4 hours gf.relevant professional) COMMISSIONER
studies in college experience training ; R (INTELLIGENCE AND
First Level Eligibility ENFORCEMENT GROUP)
; Career Service (Sub- MANAGEMENT AND
40 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADA6-37-2005 PHP 16,200.00 C°$5§22'}ﬂ°§;‘ﬁ’2"§” ! o g:i;fga"t 4 h°“:fa?;i;e'e"a”t professional) TECHNICAL STAFF (IEG)
9 P 9 First Level Eligibility - INTELLIGENCE GROUP
. Career Service (Sub-
41 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADAG-123-2005 PHP 16,200.00 Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant |4 hours of relevant professional) INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

studies in college

experience

training

First Level Eligibility

- INTELLIGENCE GROUP

(|




Completion of two-year

1 year of relevant

4 hours of relevant

Career Service (Sub-

CUSTOMS POLICE DIVISION -

42 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADAGB-38-2005 PHP 16,200.00 studies in college experience training _ professnor_la_l)_ _ ENFORCEMENT GROUP
First Level Eligibility
. Career Service (Sub- OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY
43 |  ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE V| BOCB-ADA6-118-2005 PiE i gonipa | FOMBIStaD IitNONEr) | yaarof Televant | Ahours of televant | " e ainray COMMISSIONER - POST
studies in college experience training Fin e " CLEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
LS IOMMISSION-NCR
v 0
-
Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant farpar Sanvica "IVED TRADE INFGRIMATION
44 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADA6-120-2005 PHP 16,200.00 el . i rofessional) NALYSIS DIVISION Il - POST
studies in college experience training
Firdt Level Elia'l)j'ﬁr 01 2021 CLEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
. Carder Servi ub- s
45 |  ADMINISTRATIVEAIDEVI | BOCB-ADA6-109-2005 PHP 16,2000 | COMPItion of wo-year| 1 year of elevant | 4 hours of efevant | “* [ SO TR D0 | L L o oo
studies in college experience training Firsl LeveDN/Ri -BANCORO
irﬁg:n ource Specialist| :
Completion of two-year | 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant Career Service (Sub- SUB-PORT OF OZAMIS -
46 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADA6-111-2005 PHP 16,200.00 i . ol professional)
studies in college experience training ; ooy CAGAYAN DE ORO
First Level Eligibility
2 Career Service (Sub-
47 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI BOCB-ADAG-43-2005 PHP 16,200,00 | Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant | ™™ e oo PORT OF SAN FERNANDO
studies in college experience training . stk
First Level Eligibility
s il A aa Career Service (Sub- ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
48 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT | | BOCB-ADAS1-13-2005 PHP 17,179.00 pieRon > None required None required professional) INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
studies in college ; W
First Level Eligibility GROUP
) Career Service (Sub-
49 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-65-2005 BHE-g3pt.00 | Completien oftwoyear] 1 yoar of Talavant. |4 hours;of relewant [ e sy PORT OF DAVAO
studies in college experience training ’ SE
First Level Eligibility
. Career Service (Sub- ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
50 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-5-2005 PHP 18,251.00 C°;’:ﬁ§2:';n°;;‘ﬁ’g'§ear 1 e Z:i;'s:a“t 4 hours of relevant | ™ b ofessional) INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
9 P E First Level Eligibility GROUP
5 Career Service (Sub- ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
51 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-6-2005 PHP 18,251.00 C“g"tslﬁgg’;n";‘;‘l’g‘fa’ it g:i;'gga“‘ 4 h°”:fa?r:i;e'e"a”t professional) INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
9 P o First Level Eligibility GROUP
; Career Service (Sub- ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
52 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-7-2005 PHP 18,251,00 |ComPletion of two-year) 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant | ™™/ ol INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION

studies in college

experience

training

First Level Eligibility

1 FROUP




53

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II

BOCB-ADAS2-8-2005

PHP 18,251.00

Completion of two-year
studies in college

1 year of relevant
experience

4 hours of relevant
training

Career Service (Sub-
professional)
First Level Eligibility

ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
GROUP

Completion of two-year

1 year of relevant

4 hours of relevant

Career Service (Sub-

ACCOUNTING DIVISION -

54 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-9-2005 PHP 18,251.00 2o : o professional) INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
studies in college experience training : i
First Level Eligibility GROUP
Caree{ SIYY COMRSSON-E CCOUNTING DIVISION
. _ aree FIELD OFFICE .
55 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-10-2005 PHP 18,251.00 | COTIPIetion of to-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant | ™ o deecsional) mECEIVED INFERNAL ADMINISTRATION
studies in college experience training 4 9 REC
First Lievel Eligibil GROUP
Completion of two-year | 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant CarserjService (?!u 0 1 2021 4CCOUNTING Bl
56 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-11-2005 BRP4EgENDE ORI 8 R el s 4k professional) X INFERNAL ADMINISTRATION
g B 9 First Lével Engfﬁlm:i_ﬁ—' GROUP
JOV
G aluth ree Spaciayst ACCOUNTING DIVISION
5 areer =
57 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-12-2005 PHP 18,251.00 | COmPletion of two-year | 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant | =" © 2 G T U INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
studies in college experience training . ot
First Level Eligibility GROUP
. Career Service (Sub- GENERAL SERVICES
58 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-17-2005 PHP 18,251.00 C°$ﬁl""i2:’i‘n°zg‘l"l’g";ea’ 1 o g;‘i;;'g;aﬂt = “"“[fa?':i;e}e"a”t professional) DIVISION - INTERNAL
9 o o First Level Eligibility ADMINISTRATION GROUP
. Career Service (Sub- GENERAL SERVICES
59 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-21-2005 PHP 18,251.00 C°$5§2:’I!n°;;‘{l‘:";ear 1 o 2;:;'2;3”‘ i h°“:fai°rfi;e'e"a”‘ professional) DIVISION - INTERNAL
9 P g First Level Eligibility ADMINISTRATION GROUP
. Career Service (Sub- ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
60 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-4-2005 PHP 18,251.00 C°2:5;‘?2:’;ﬂ°£$‘|"l’:"éea' L o ::i:]'z;’a"t = h°“{fa‘i’:i;e'e"a”t professional) INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
g P 9 First Level Eligibility GROUP
. REVENUE ACCOUNTING
. Career Service (Sub-
61 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-24-2005 FHP {86100 |FOmBetioneriwo-year) 1 yearef relevant. |3-Hours of relewant | ™ o s snan DEISIGN - REVERLE
studies in college experience training . e COLLECTION MONITORING
First Level Eligibility
GROUP
Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant arenr Seivice (St SUB-PORT OF PULUPANDAN -
62 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-47-2005 PHP 18,251.00 an . o professional)
studies in college experience training ) e ILOILO
First Level Eligibility
Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant |C2reer Service (Sub- SUB-PORT OF SAN JOSE -
63 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-53-2005 PHP 18,251.00 professional)

studies in college

experience

training

First Level Eligibility

TACLQBAN

[l




Completion of two-year

1 year of relevant

4 hours of relevant

Career Service (Sub-

SUB-PORT OF BISLIG -

64 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I BOCB-ADAS2-55-2005 8 PHP 18,251.00 . : il professional)
studies in college experience training First Level Eligibility SURIGAO
Completion of two-year | 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant Gamoer Denien (Subix SUB-PORT OF BISLIG -
65 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II BOCB-ADAS2-56-2005 8 PHP 18,251.00 S . o professional)
studies in college experience training ; LT SURIGAO
First Level Eligibility
Career eyvlulég GE COMMISSION-NCR
i 5 FIELD OFFICE 5 UB- .
65 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2:58:2005 | 8 | PHP 1825100 | COTPIetion of two-year) 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant | ™o ocgional) nd cEIVED FUECRORT £F RASTR
studies in college experience training g S SURIGAO
First Lpvel Eligibility
Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant Garsor parvica (AU 0 1 2021 ZAMBOANGA INTERNATIONAL
67 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II BOCB-ADAS2-63-2005 8 PHP 18,251.00 sts divgin colle )’é yex i i pro 'essiona'lﬁ " AIRPORT
9 P 9 First Livel Eligbime|: 22 2S
& $r. Huma urce Specialjst
. areer
68 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il | BOCB-ADAS2-49-2005 | 8 | PHP 1825100 |COmPletion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant \ ™ e oo o)y SRE-PRRTOE BLMAGUEIE-
studies in college experience training . . CEBU
First Level Eligibility
Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant Career Seivics (Sub- MANILA INTERNATIONAL
69 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il |BOCB-ADAS2-37-2005 8 PHP 18,251.00 o . i professional)
studies in college experience training . S . CONTAINER PORT
First Level Eligibility
Completion of two-year| 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant Carser Sanvics (Huk- LI'?rFI{(?AS'I]'EIg:TL‘IJ?Vh:STgﬁ—
70 | ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Ill | BOCB-ADAS3-40-2005 9 PHP 18,251.00 pletion y y ) o professional)
studies in college experience training First Level Eliaibilit REVENUE COLLECTION
Qi MONITORING GROUP
Career Service
71 | ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER| | BOCB-ADOF1-93-2005 | 10 | PHP21,20500 | Dachelorsdegree |\ o uired | None required ol PORT OF BATANGAS
relevant to the job Second Level
Eligibility
Career Service HUMAN RESOURCE
i _9q. Bachelor's degree ) . (Professional) MANAGEMENT DIVISION -
72 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-29-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required Second Level INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
Eligibility GROUP
Bachelor's degree ((:Ig:g?ersiﬁ‘:r:iaﬁf GENERAL SERVICES
73 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-31-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 ralayaniin l:eg'ob None required None required & ol L] DIVISION - INTERNAL
] —— ADMINISTRATION GROUP
Eligibility
Bachelor's degree ((;;Ir'ggsigr\:;? BEEELLAIE Divleoh -
74 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-40-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 None required None required REVENUE COLLECTION

relevant to the job

Second Level
Eligibility

IﬂO ITORING GROUP

[l




Bachelor's degree

Career Service
(Professional)

CUSTOMS POLICE DIVISION -

75 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-42-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required - ——— ENFORCEMENT GROUP
Eligibility
Career Service
’ ey Bachelor's degree . . (Professional) CUSTOMS POLICE DIVISION -
76 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-43-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required Serotid Lsvel ENFORCEMENT GROUP
Eligibility
Bachelor's degree (();:ggsiiervic‘e HRek INFEIRMETICN
g ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-118-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 rolovant:ic theg'ob None required None required s Wllw‘ COMMISSION-NC ALYSIS DIVISION I - POST
J O DPWH FIELD OFFICE | CLEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
Bachelor's degree c(:lg: Zsiir:;? RADE INFORMATION
78 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-119-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 - theg'ob None required None required Secbnd Level J L ﬂ \ 2021 ANALYSIS DIVISION Il - POST
! Ekaibilty CLEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
Bachelor's degree ?Ri HLbIT DIVISION 2 - POST
i ¥ i . . ec [3 -
79 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-120-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required S —=LEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
Career Service
? N Bachelor's degree ; ; (Professional) AUDIT DIVISION 3 - POST
80 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-123-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required e CLEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
Eligibility
Career Service
3 454 Bachelor's degree ) . (Professional) AUDIT DIVISION 5 - POST
81 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-122-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required i LEA CLEARANCE AUDIT GROUP
Eligibility
Career Service
: Er Bachelor's degree . . (Professional) SUB-PORT OF CATBALOGAN -
82 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-101-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required Sapund Level TACLOBAN
Eligibility
Career Service
83 | ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER| | BOCB-ADOF1-109-2005 | 10 | PHP 2120500 | Dachelorsdegree None required None required (Professional) PORT OF ZAMBOANGA
relevant to the job Second Level
Eligibility
Career Service
y A Bachelor's degree ; : (Professional) SUB-PORT OF JOLO -
84 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | BOCB-ADOF1-112-2005 10 PHP 21,205.00 relevant to the job None required None required Sanond Lowval ZAMBOANGA
Eligibility
Career Service
85 | ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER| |BOCB-ADOF1-77-2005 10 | PHP21,20500 | Dachelorsdegree | . . o ired | None required Ul T BAANILA INTER A TIONAL

relevant to the job

Second Level
Eligibility

(@\ITAINER PORT

1




Career Service

. A Bachelor's degree . : (Professional) BUDGET DIVISION - INTERNAL
86 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il BOCB-ADOF2-14-2005 11 PHP 23,877.00 relevant to the job None required None required A ADMINISTRATION GROUP
Eligibility
Career Service
’ o Bachelor's degree . ; (Professional)
87 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il BOCB-ADOF2-48-2005 k) PHP 23,877.00 relevartt to the job None required None required Sscard Levsl PORT OF SURIGAO
Eligibility
Career Service
y )
88 | ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il | BOCB-ADOF249-2005 | 11 | PHP23,877.00 | Dachelors ‘::g;gg None required | None required g:c’fg;"l"l A RVIGE coMM:_.SFsl‘c%“ “NRLORT OF ZAMBOANGA
igibility DW N F'F‘LD g
R ED
Caregr Service
’ AR Bachelor's degree : ; (Progessional) MARANILA INTERNATIONAL
89 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il |BOCB-ADOF2-36-2005 & PHP 23,877.00 velavant o the job None required None required Secdnd Level JUL ﬂ \ 2021 CONTAINER PORT
Eligibility .
Caree Service“ A BANCO
i VR Bachelor's degree 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant (ProfepsiongiY R. C%O rce Specialist
90 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV BOCB-ADOF4-50-2005 15 PHP 33,575.00 relevant to the job experience training S Human ourc PORT OF DAVAO
Career Service
91 | ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERIV | BOCB-ADOF4-51-2005 | 15 | PHP3357500 | Dachelorsdegree | 1yearof relevant | 4 hours of relevant | (Professiona) PORT OF DAVAO
relevant to the job experience training Second Level
Eligibility
Career Service
i g Bachelor's degree 1 year of relevant | 4 hours of relevant (Professional)
92 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV BOCB-ADOF4-23-2005 15 PHP 33,575.00 ielevait o the job - ifiing m— PORT OF SAN FERNANDO
Eligibility
Career Service
93 | ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERIV | BOCB-ADOF4-24-2005 | 15 | PHP3357500 | Dachelorsdegree | 1 yearof relevant | 4 hours of relevant |  (Professional) PORT OF SAN FERNANDO
relevant to the job experience training Second Level
Eligibility
Career Service HUMAN RESOURCE
5 b Bachelor's degree 2 years of relevant | 8 hours of relevant (Professional) MANAGEMENT DIVISION -
94 FEINS IR ORI CRES BEEEREORESESItT L PHFRGIRLD relevant to the job experience training Second Level INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION
Eligibility GROUP
Career Service REVENUE ACCOUNTING
95 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V BOCB-ADOF5-15-2005 18 PHP 43,681.00 Bachelor's degree 2 years of relevant | 8 hours of relevant (Professional) DIVISION - REVENUE

relevant to the job

experience

training

Second Level
Eligibility

COLLECTION MONITORING
GﬁO}JP




The Bureau of Customs highly encourages all interested and qualified applicants including persons with disability (PWD), and members of the indigenous communities irrespective of sexual orientation and gender identity, to apply.

Interested and qualified applicants must submit application requirements thru the BOC ONLINE APPLICATION PORTAL not later than July 20, 2021

An applicant shall only apply for one position per publication. In case the applicant has submitted multiple applications under one publication, the first application shall be considered for processing.
The following are the application requirements to be uploaded thru the BOC online application portal (https://iams.customs.gov.ph:25103/Login), to wit:

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017);

2. Performance rating in the present position for the last rating period, which should be at least Very Satisfactory (shall be required for government employees);

3.a. For positions involving practice of profession (e.g. Accountant I, Attorney, Nurse, etc.): AUTHENTICATED and Valid Professional License/ Certificate of Registration/ Report of Rating issued by the Professional
Regulations Commission or Supreme Court;

3.b. For positions not involving practice of profession: Copy of Certificate of Eligibility;

4, Transcript of Records certified by the School Registrar or by the applicant; and
5. Certificate of Employment for BOC Contract of Service Personnel and External Applicants
6. NBY Clearance valid until March 2022 (To be submitted during examination/interview)

KHRI JANE V. MELENCIO

Acting Chif

HumanyRelource Management Division, Internal Administration Group,
2/F O Bldg., Bureau of Customs,

Gate 3| South Harbor, Port Area, Manila

639668374445

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE AND NON-COMPLIANT DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



